
350823-2021 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 350823-2021 - Result
Bulgaria-Pleven: Pharmaceutical products
OJ S 132/2021 12/07/2021
Contract award notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Дом за медико-социални грижи за деца — град Плевен
National registration number: 000410184
Postal address: ул. „Стоян Михайловски“ № 6
Town: Плевен
NUTS code: BG314 Плевен (Pleven)
Postal code: 5800
Country: Bulgaria
Contact person: Илияна Иванова — главен счетоводител
E-mail: dmsgdpl@abv.bg
Telephone: +359 64831382
Fax: +359 64831382

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.dmsgd-pl.bg
Address of the buyer profile: https://dmsgd-pl.bg/2021-2/

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local agency/office

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Доставка на лекарствени продукти от рамкови споразумения на МЗ № РД-11-158/26.
03.2021 г. за нуждите на ДМСГД — гр. Плевен

Main CPV code
33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Закупуване на лекарствени продукти за нуждите на ДМСГД — гр. Плевен, въз основа на 
сключено рамково споразумение № РД-11-158 от 26.03.2021 г., сключено от министъра 
на здравеопазването в качеството му на Централен орган за покупки в сектор 
„Здравеопазване“.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/350823-2021
mailto:dmsgdpl@abv.bg?subject=TED
http://www.dmsgd-pl.bg
https://dmsgd-pl.bg/2021-2/


350823-2021 Page 2/4

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.6.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 719,00 BGN

Description

Title
Доставка на лекарствени продукти от рамкови споразумения на МЗ № РД-11-158/26.
03.2021 г. за нуждите на ДМСГД — гр. Плевен
Lot No: 2

Additional CPV code(s)
33600000 Pharmaceutical products

Place of performance
NUTS code: BG314 Плевен (Pleven)
Main site or place of performance: „УМБАЛ „Д-р Георги Странски“ ЕАД — гр. Плевен

Description of the procurement
Закупуване на лекарствени продукти за нуждите на ДМСГД — гр. Плевен въз основа на 
сключено рамково споразумение № РД-11-158 от 26.03.2021 г., сключено от министъра 
на здравеопазването

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information



350823-2021 Page 3/4

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1. Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 116-281328

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: ФСД-19-16

Lot No: 2

Title:
Закупуване на лекарствени продукти за нуждите на ДМСГД — гр. Плевен въз основа на 
сключено рамково споразумение № РД-11-158 от 26.03.2021 г., сключено от министъра 
на здравеопазването

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
10/06/2021

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 11
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 11
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: „Фармавижън Европа“ ООД
National registration number: 203499069
Postal address: гр. София, р-н „Красно село“, ул. „Ал. Македонски“ № 4
Town: София
NUTS code: BG411 София (столица) (Sofia (stolitsa))
Postal code: 1612
Country: Bulgaria
E-mail: office@phavis.com
Telephone: +359 888935831
Fax: +359 888935831
Internet address: https://phavis.com/
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 719,00 BGN

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/281328-2020
mailto:office@phavis.com?subject=TED
https://phavis.com/


350823-2021 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3. Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията
Postal address: бул. „Витоша“ № 18
Town: София
Postal code: 1000
Country: Bulgaria
E-mail: cpcadmin@cpc.bg
Telephone: +359 29884070
Fax: +359 29807315
Internet address: http://www.cpc.bg

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Сроковете за обжалване решенията на възложителя са посочени в чл. 197 от ЗОП.

Date of dispatch of this notice
07/07/2021

mailto:cpcadmin@cpc.bg?subject=TED
http://www.cpc.bg

